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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Estate )
" =FtHA—H=ZtH=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 July 2023

INCOME
Management Fee
Fixed Deposit Interest
Other Interest Income
Sundry Income
Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Planting - Contract & Others

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

TOTAL EXPENSES
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

#E4%6$11,183,200.00 (E3{1)
# FEEW A B T REEE, hELCEEE A BT E#E840,000
(H120214F1 AHES3 1843 » £2£$720,000.00)

HONG KONG

AUSTRALIA

CANADA CHINA JAPAN MACAQ

SINGAPORE

3 HKS$
3,602,860.00
105,706.06
30,950.00
46,021.00
6,000.00

3,791,537.06

(500.00)
3,21545
0.00
657,195.00
© 10,464.00
3,184.17
196,526.00
0.00
40,024.00
40.00
0.00
11,510.00
112,360.00
69,542.00
23,770.00
135,780.00
62,578.00
148,157.00
89,405.00
58,000.00
5,065.50
0.00
1,288,703.00
554,992.00
111,132.30
0.00
2,216.20

3,583,859.62

207,677.44
0.00
(16,987,582.61)
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Residential )
H-_Z_=#tA—HZtHA=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 July 2023
A INCOME HKS
FEEHE Management Fee of Residential 3,214,554.00
EHIFETFE Fixed Deposit Interst 0.00
HAtFI 2 Other Interest Income 0.00
g Sundry Income 44.621.00
HasEE Licence Fee 0.00
PN TOTAL REVENUE 3,259,175.00
= EXPENSES
KENETEH Building Improvement Items 0.00
e Cleaning Charges 470,440.00
W& R Communication And Postage 2,142.00
TESTH Depreciation 313.44
BIEH Electricity Charges 133,962.00
=i ] Festival Decoration 0.00
ELETT= ¢ Legal Charges 40.00
LSRARHIEE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NHTLRRE Maintenance - CABD §8,845.00
EFREE Maintenance - Drainage System 88,400.00
wERALERE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 67,672.00
HIARSIRE Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 7,850.00
TEiARE Maintenance - Lift 126,900.00
LK RS Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 57,356.00
HIARE Maintenance - Sundry . 92,819.00
KHE Manager's Remuneration 79,842.00
[EERE Plating - Contract & Others 0.00
B E E[R Printing & Stationery 0.00
1BEEEH Recruitment Fee 0.00
BETEH Security Charges 756,864.00
BTEE Staff Expenses 0.00
HETER Sundry Expenses 102,807.00
il Uniform 0.00
K¥EEH Water Charges 1,537.60
Ay e (Y alary-2 G- dan Net Share of Common Expenses 1,074,113.27
Ay TOTAL EXPENSES 3,071,903.31
&eR/ (FRF) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 187,271.69
EEHE CONTINGENCY 0.00
FEAEER . (FREF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (18,523,440.20)
AEREIEE / GRTF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F (18,336,168.51)
HONG KONG  AUSTRALIA  CANADA  CHINA  JAPAN  MACAO  SINGAPORE  THAILAND  USA  VIETNAM
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Carpark)
W =F#tH—HZ+tHA=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 July 2023
WA INCOME HKS
EHE Management Fee 246,522.00
TEHATFR A B Fixed Deposit Interst 0.00
EAF R Other Interest Income 0.00
ETH Sundry Income 1,400.00
ol Licence Fee 0.00
U PN TOTAL REVENUE 247,622.00
S EXPENSES
KNE=EEH Building Improvement Items 0.00
S Cleaning Charges 31,000.00
HeELH Depreciation 503.71
T|HEH Electricity Charges 27,350.00
& H L6 Festival Decoration 0.00
HEEnE Legal Charges 0.00
NALR R E Maintenance - CABD 99.00
ERRE Maintenance - Drainage System 0.00
EERILEEE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00
PN N = Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 1,500.00
T RE Maintenance - Lift 8,880.00
K 258G RE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 600.00
MEERE Maintenance - Sundry 22,800.00
Wik Manager's Remuneration 5,586.00
e Security Charges 42,048.00
HETERR =Y Sundry Expenses 0.00
&IHE Uniform 0.00
KFEEFH Water Charges 106.80
N T8 WAl ar S G lun] Net Share of Common Expenses 82,363.98
A TOTAL EXPENSES 222,837.49
#ex/ (FF) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 25,084.51
GEE S CONTINGENCY 0.00
FHAZER / (FRF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F 363,107.17
ABREEE (R SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F 388,191.68

USA VIETNAM
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
(Shop )
BH-E =£tA—HAEZEtHB=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 July 2023
WA INCOME HKS
EiSEE Management Fee of Shop 131,820.00
e Sundry Income 0.00
FFolsEE Licence Fee 6,000.00
LEUTA TOTAL REVENUE 137,820.00
-2an! EXPENSES
KENEEB Building Improvement Items 0.00
b= o Cleaning Charges 32,000.00
e Depreciation 27.50
B Electricity Charges 2,035.00
AT R Maintenance - CABD 0.00
ETSRE Maintenance - Drainage System 3,200.00
WHEHRE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00
SEG 2 Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 11,300.00
WA Maintenance - Lift 0.00
K 2GR Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 4,622.00
HETE{RAE Maintenance - Sundry 0.00
fernge Manager's Remuneration 3,726.00
BREEH Recruitment Fee 0.00
gt Security Charges 42,048.00
HeTERA ST Sundry Expenses 0.00
JKFEEH Walter Charges 547.50
AN e (T AR SR Net Share of Common Expenses 46,375.03
gy TOTAL EXPENSES 145,881.03
B/ (GRE) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (8,061.03)
s CONTINGENCY 0.00
FHREIB: S (GRT) SURPLUS/ADEFICIT) B/F 553,693.70
AHREI6E /(7)) SURPLUS/DEFICIT) C/F 545,632.67
BATCE <ShHEE> WS RER
Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
(Kindergarten )
H-B-=FtA—-HELA=1+—H
For the Month Ended 31 July 2023
WA INCOME 1IKS
LifEEE TR Management Fee of Kindergarten 9,964.00
T A TOTAL REVENUE 9,964.00
FH EXPENSES
=924 o Cleaning Charges 0.00
EHEEEE Communication And Postage 0.00
AELYRE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
EREERE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00
SEEE 2SR RS Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 1,500.00
HIEEE Maintenance - Sundry 0.00
tHEE Manager's Remuneration 251.00
ARIEASEEH Net Share of Common Expenses 4.830.73
s TOTAL EXPENSES 6,581.73
B (FE) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 338227
EEEE CONTINGENCY 0.00
FEAEEE S (GRE) SURPLUS/ADEFICIT) B/F 619,056.72
FEAEEE S (GRE) SURPLUSADEFICIT) C/F 622,438.99
HONG KONG  AUSTRALIA  CANADA  CHINA  JAPAN  MACAQ  SINGAPORE  THAILAND  USA
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Common Area)
H==2" =4 H-HatH="1H
For the Month Ended 31 July 2023

A INCOME HKS$
=it Management Fee 0.00
EHIFEZFI R Fixed Deposit Interst 105,706.06
HAthFI & Other Interest Income 30,950.00
HEI8 Sundry Income 0.00
U E Licence Fee 0.00
A TOTAL REVENUE 136,656.06

X EXPENSES

(578 k= Audit Fee (500.00)
RITFEE Bank Charges 3,215.45
KEN=EIEH Building Improvement Items 0.00
EHEE Cleaning Charges 123,755.00
B e Communication.And Postage 8,322.00
ITeESTH Depreciation 2,339.52
EHEH Electricity Charges 33,179.00
&0 5 ZEam Festival Decoration 0.00
RiGE Insurance 40,024.00
REnE Legal Charges 0.00
ARE2EG5HE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NAERBRE Maintenance - CABD 2,566.00
EERE Maintenance - Drainage System 21260.00
EREERE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 1,870.00
Hh &S RE Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 1,620.00
ERARE Maintenance - Lift 0.00
HEK G fRE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 0.00
HETRRE Maintenance - Sundry 32,538.00
RIEE Manager's Remuneration 0.00
B (RE Planting - Contract & Others 58,000.00
B EENRI Printing & Stationery 5,065.50
IBEEH Recruitment Fee 0.00
e H Security Charges 447,743.00
ET1¥E Staff Expenses 554,992.00
METERESZ Sundry Expenses 8,325.30
AR Uniform 0.00
KFF5E Water Charges 24.30
A Total Expenses 1,344,339.07

N HOBE{E  Net Share of Common Expenses (1,207,683.01)
EE - Residential 1,074,113.27
-5 - Shop 46,375.03
- R - Kindergarten 4,830.73
-{EEE - Carpark 82,363.98

s HONG KONG  AUSTRALIA  CANADA  CHINA  JAPAN  MACAO  SINGAPORE  THAILAND  USA  VIETNAM
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ERtEREAHR
Charming Garden Balance Sheet Account
BE_E_=FtHA=+—Hit
As at 31 July 2023

MANAGENMENT OFFICE & ESTATE FIXED ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Account Receivable

Management Fee Receivable

Account Receivable - Insurance Claim

Temporary Payment

Prepaid Expenses

Deposits Paid

Fixed Deposits - Bank of China (Deposit Received)
Fixed Deposits - Bank of China (Operaion Fund)
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC

Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC S/A

Cash in Bank - (HHKD) - BOC S/A 1.O

Cash in Bank - HSBC

Cash in Bank - FISBC S/A

Cash in Bank - SCB

Cash in Bank - SCB S/A

Cash in Transit

Cash in Hand - Estate Management

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Temporary Receipts

Accounts Payable

Accruals

Decoration Deposits Received
Income Rec'd in Advance - MGT FEE
Customer Deposit Received

Provision For Year End Pay

NET CURRENT ASSETS/LIABILITIES)
TOTAL NET ASSETSHLIABILITIES)

ACCUMULATED FUNDS
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) b/f
Surplus/(Deficit) for the period

BUILDING MANAGEMENT FUND
Management Fund *
Accumulated Contingency Fund

DEPOSITS RECEIVED
Management Fee Deposits
Public Meter Deposits

EESEREECHENE - BANEERLS

HK$
231,771.29

0.00
742,814.00
0.00
340,906.00
394,400.00
1,267,100.00
13,239,755.22
0.00
33.946.00
716,142.84
7.46
68,770.39
25,348.16
77,731.85
22291226
38,479.00
22,923.70

17,191,236.88

120,061.00
3,421,443.00
917,136.00
26,000.00
480,938.00
72,000.00
8,915.00

5,046,493.00
12,144,743.88

1237651517

(16,987,582.61)
207,677.44

(16,779,905.17)

1,954,000.00
1822572134

20,179,721.34

7,777,977.00
1,198,722.00

12,376.515.17

(DML.C. 5.3.1 The Manager shall deposit the Emergency Repairs Fund established by the Regislered Owner (being a
non-refundable sum of HKS$500.00 for cach Residential Unit} into a separate interest-bearing account only for the
pavment of the costs of the works or repairs, amendments, reconstructions and rectifications as may be required in
writing by the Monitoring Surveyor during the Defects Liability Period. Upon the expiry of the Defects Liability Period
or upon completion of all the said works or repairs, amendments, reconstructions and rectifications (if any) outstanding
at the expiry of the Defects Liability Period (whichever is the later) the balance (if any) standing to the credit of the
Emergency Repairs Fund shall be paid into the Management Fund and forms part thereof.
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